VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF INTERMUNICIPAL AGREEMENT WITH WESTCHESTER COUNTY FOR MUTUAL AID AND RAPID RESPONSE PLAN FOR POLICE DEPARTMENTS IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY (2020-2025)

Introduced by: Seconded by:
Dated:
WHEREAS, Westchester County and the Police Departments of Westchester County have developed a "Mutual Aid and Rapid Response Plan for the Police Departments of Westchester County, NY to formalize operational procedures for obtaining and receiving law enforcement assistance in Westchester County; and
WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Village to enter into an Inter-municipal Agreement with the County of Westchester agreeing to participate in the Plan by which each participating agency agrees to make available its police personnel and equipment to other participating agencies upon the occurrence of an event or condition which is beyond the scope of its own police resources;
NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Mayor be and hereby authorized to execute said Inter-municipal Agreement and all other necessary documents, between the Village of Buchanan and the County of Westchester, for the purposes of participating in said Plan and establishing the terms and conditions of same, including the reimbursement to be paid thereunder; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Chief of Police be and hereby is authorized to prepare and submit County claim forms for reimbursement, and such other records and reports as are required by the annexed Inter-municipal Agreement with Westchester County.
Upon Roll Call Vote:
Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker
Trustee Richard Funchion
Trustee Duane Jackson
Trustee Cesare Pasquale
Trustee Nicolas Zachary
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of to 0.
STATE OF NEW YORK)

)SS.:

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

I, CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Village Clerk of the the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution ad Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held November	lopted by the Village Board of the Village of
	CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Village Clerk